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Indicator 1-12/2013 1-12/2014
Index 1-12/2014

to 1-12/2013

CZK ´000 CZK ´000

Contractual insurance total  113 993 601  115 194 643 101,1

Life insurance  46 447 711  46 118 627 99,3

              current premiums  43 843 362  43 535 828 99,3

              single payment total*  2 604 349  2 582 799 99,2

              in which: single payment insurance linked with an existing policy paid

                               on a current basis (pre-payments, extraordinary premiums…)
  733 696   659 521 89,9

                               separate single paid total (including return deposit)  1 846 728  1 915 117 103,7

Non-Life Insurance**  67 545 890  69 076 016 102,3

direct insurance  66 961 711  68 600 037 102,4

indirect insurance (total inward reinsurance)  3 153 424  3 011 103 95,5

MTPL  19 199 036  20 084 546 104,6

motor hull insurance  14 361 516  14 509 767 101,0

industry and business cl. 5–6, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13 (without workers' compensation)  17 864 403  18 159 069 101,6

Contractual insurance outside Czech Republic total  3 757 723  4 951 814 131,8

Ex lege insurances total  6 423 804  6 481 856 100,9

Premiums according to ČAP methodology total  120 417 405  121 676 499 101,0

pcs pcs

Number of contracts in portfolio total  25 836 624  26 158 035 101,2

Life Insurance 6 162 276 5 959 782 96,7

Non-Life Insurance 19 674 348 20 198 253 102,7

            MTPL 6 865 423 6 999 305 102,0

            industry and business cl. 5–6, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13 (without workers' compensation) 706 692 707 807 100,2

CZK ´000 CZK ´000

New business in life insurance total  29 192 933  29 470 573 101,0

in which: current premiums contracts 7 174 800 6 624 228 92,3

                 single payment total 21 977 580 22 846 346 104,0

                 in which: single payment insurance linked with an existing policy paid on 

                                  a current basis (pre-payments, extraordinary premiums…)
6 018 968 5 704 013 94,8

                                  separate single paid total (including return deposit) 15 958 611 17 142 332 107,4

pcs pcs

New business in life insurance total   863 801   796 172 92,2

in which: current premiums 805 491 743 974 92,4

                 separate single paid total (including return deposit) 58 310 52 198 89,5

* single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years

** without non-life premiums ceded to the ČAP members

1-12/2014

Summary Data according to ČAP Methodology
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Total 

(CZK ´000)

Share

(%)

Non-Life*

(CZK ´000)

Share

(%)

Life**

(CZK ´000)

Share

(%)

1 ČP  27 483 276 23,9  17 799 464 25,8  9 683 812 21,0

2 KOOP  22 860 342 19,8  16 037 607 23,2  6 822 735 14,8

3 ALLIANZ  10 910 905 9,5  7 931 291 11,5  2 979 614 6,5

4 GP  8 269 908 7,2  5 223 407 7,6  3 046 501 6,6

5 ČSOBP  7 410 556 6,4  4 579 974 6,6  2 830 582 6,1

6 ČPP  6 552 137 5,7  5 119 164 7,4  1 432 973 3,1

7 PČS  6 337 629 5,5   119 252 0,2  6 218 377 13,5

8 UNIQA  5 431 788 4,7  4 303 663 6,2  1 128 125 2,4

9 ING  4 683 988 4,1  4 683 988 10,2

10 METLIFE  2 394 204 2,1   137 264 0,2  2 256 940 4,9

11 CARDIF  2 273 872 2,0  2 009 976 2,9   263 896 0,6

12 KP  1 936 498 1,7   236 296 0,3  1 700 202 3,7

13 AXA - ŽP  1 445 838 1,3   120 656 0,2  1 325 182 2,9

14 AEGON  1 262 124 1,1  1 262 124 2,7

15 AXA   874 495 0,8   874 495 1,3

16 SLAVIA   684 520 0,6   684 520 1,0

17 TRIGLAV   602 203 0,5   602 203 0,9

18 HVP   587 997 0,5   581 744 0,8   6 253 0,0

19 WÜST   582 079 0,5   582 079 0,8

20 ČP ZDRAVÍ   417 313 0,4   417 313 0,6

21 HDI   408 121 0,4   408 121 0,6

22 ERV   373 597 0,3   373 597 0,5

23 PVZP   330 680 0,3   330 680 0,5

24 ERGO   307 801 0,3   117 663 0,2   190 138 0,4

25 D.A.S.   286 198 0,2   286 198 0,4

26 MAXIMA   232 518 0,2   199 293 0,3   33 225 0,1

27 WÜST - ŽP   191 919 0,2   191 919 0,4

28 BASLER   62 041 0,1   62 041 0,1

29 ČKP    98 0,0    98 0,0

Total  115 194 643 100  69 076 016 100  46 118 627 100

* without non-life premiums ceded to the ČAP members

Note: Cross-border business via branches or under FOS not included

** single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years

Insurance Company

Contractual Premiums Written according to ČAP Methodology by Volume

1-12/2014
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Total*

 (CZK ´000)

Share

(%)

1 ČP  17 799 464 25,8

2 KOOP  16 037 607 23,2

3 ALLIANZ  7 931 291 11,5

4 GP  5 223 407 7,6

5 ČPP  5 119 164 7,4

6 ČSOBP  4 579 974 6,6

7 UNIQA  4 303 663 6,2

8 CARDIF  2 009 976 2,9

9 AXA   874 495 1,3

10 SLAVIA   684 520 1,0

11 TRIGLAV   602 203 0,9

12 WÜST   582 079 0,8

13 HVP   581 744 0,8

14 ČP ZDRAVÍ   417 313 0,6

15 HDI   408 121 0,6

16 ERV   373 597 0,5

17 PVZP   330 680 0,5

18 D.A.S.   286 198 0,4

19 KP   236 296 0,3

20 MAXIMA   199 293 0,3

21 METLIFE   137 264 0,2

22 AXA - ŽP   120 656 0,2

23 PČS   119 252 0,2

24 ERGO   117 663 0,2

25 ČKP    98 0,0

Total  69 076 016 100,0

* without non-life premiums ceded to the ČAP members

Note: Cross-border business via branches or under FOS not included

Non-Life Insurance

Contractual Premiums Written according to ČAP Methodology by Volume

1-12/2014

Insurance Company
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Total*

 (CZK ´000)

Share

(%)

1 ČP  9 683 812 21,0

2 KOOP  6 822 735 14,8

3 PČS  6 218 377 13,5

4 ING  4 683 988 10,2

5 GP  3 046 501 6,6

6 ALLIANZ  2 979 614 6,5

7 ČSOBP  2 830 582 6,1

8 METLIFE  2 256 940 4,9

9 KP  1 700 202 3,7

10 ČPP  1 432 973 3,1

11 AXA - ŽP  1 325 182 2,9

12 AEGON  1 262 124 2,7

13 UNIQA  1 128 125 2,4

14 CARDIF   263 896 0,6

15 WÜST - ŽP   191 919 0,4

16 ERGO   190 138 0,4

17 BASLER   62 041 0,1

18 MAXIMA   33 225 0,1

19 HVP   6 253 0,0

Total  46 118 627 100,0

* single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years

Note: Cross-border business via branches or under FOS not included

Life Insurance

Contractual Premiums Written according to ČAP Methodology by Volume

1-12/2014

Insurance Company
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Total of which: Total of which:

MTPL
Motor hull 

insurance

Industry and 

Business
Current premiums Single payment

Linked with an 

existing policy paid 

on

a current basis

Separate single 

paid

Workmen´s 

compensation

1 AEGON  1 262 124  1 262 124  1 227 076   35 049   34 792    257  1 262 124

2 ALLIANZ  10 910 905  7 931 291  2 316 875  2 674 717  1 887 927  2 979 614  2 862 207   117 407   18 675   98 733  10 910 905

3 AXA   874 495   874 495   666 971   154 696   874 495

4 AXA - ŽP  1 445 838   120 656  1 325 182  1 193 742   131 440   22 310   109 130  1 445 838

5 BASLER   62 041   62 041   61 315    726    726   62 041

6 CARDIF  2 273 872  2 009 976   263 896   255 736   8 160  2 273 872

7 ČKP    98    98    98    98

8 ČP  27 483 276  17 799 464  4 727 885  3 315 937  5 170 404  9 683 812  9 554 855   128 956   90 377   38 580  1 319 595  28 802 871

9 ČP ZDRAVÍ   417 313   417 313   417 313

10 ČPP  6 552 137  5 119 164  2 695 710  1 162 927  1 062 708  1 432 973  1 337 472   95 500   73 381   22 119  6 552 137

11 ČSOBP  7 410 556  4 579 974  1 582 591   895 729  1 049 981  2 830 582  2 654 445   176 137   45 809   130 328  7 410 556

12 D.A.S.   286 198   286 198   286 198

13 ERGO   307 801   117 663   190 138   187 110   3 028    505   2 522   307 801

14 ERV   373 597   373 597   46 448   373 597

15 GP  8 269 908  5 223 407  1 533 725  1 048 959  1 699 879  3 046 501  3 021 369   25 132   24 585    547  8 269 908

16 HDI   408 121   408 121   418 579   408 121

17 HVP   587 997   581 744   150 672   41 233   219 964   6 253   6 253   587 997

18 ING  4 683 988  4 683 988  4 642 383   41 606   41 074    532  4 683 988

19 KOOP  22 860 342  16 037 607  4 339 498  3 754 327  5 345 833  6 822 735  6 454 426   368 309   166 628   201 681  5 162 261  28 022 603

20 KP  1 936 498   236 296  1 700 202   834 350   865 852   5 861   859 991  1 936 498

21 MAXIMA   232 518   199 293   33 225   33 225   232 518

22 METLIFE  2 394 204   137 264  2 256 940  2 236 767   20 173   7 890   12 284  2 394 204

23 PČS  6 337 629   119 252  6 218 377  5 664 709   553 668   117 982   435 687  6 337 629

24 PVZP   330 680   330 680   23 845   3 640   330 680

25 SLAVIA   684 520   684 520   429 536   34 437   88 788   684 520

26 TRIGLAV   602 203   602 203   371 967   124 163   109 797   602 203

27 UNIQA  5 431 788  4 303 663   898 950  1 205 153  1 050 802  1 128 125  1 119 659   8 466   6 685   1 781  5 431 788

28 WÜST   582 079   582 079   370 069   73 643   4 319   582 079

29 WÜST - ŽP   191 919   191 919   188 730   3 189   2 242    948   191 919

Total  115 194 643  69 076 016  20 084 546  14 509 767  18 159 069  46 118 627  43 535 828  2 582 799   659 521  1 915 117  6 481 856  121 676 499

* without non-life premiums ceded to the ČAP members

Note: Cross-border business via branches or under FOS not included

** single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years

Non-Life*

Contractual Insurance (CZK ´000)

Premiums Written according to ČAP Methodology – Selected Items

1-12/2014

Ex lege 

insurances  

total

(CZK ´000)

Insurance Company Life**
Total

(CZK ´000)
Total
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1-12/2013 1-12/2014 Index 1-12/2013 1-12/2014 Index 1-12/2013 1-12/2014 Index

1 ČP  28 849 764  27 483 276 95,3  18 430 847  17 799 464 96,6  10 418 917  9 683 812 92,9

2 KOOP  22 377 552  22 860 342 102,2  15 734 166  16 037 607 101,9  6 643 386  6 822 735 102,7

3 ALLIANZ  10 114 921  10 910 905 107,9  7 168 689  7 931 291 110,6  2 946 233  2 979 614 101,1

4 GP  7 820 163  8 269 908 105,8  5 021 339  5 223 407 104,0  2 798 824  3 046 501 108,8

5 ČSOBP  7 406 072  7 410 556 100,1  4 423 715  4 579 974 103,5  2 982 357  2 830 582 94,9

6 ČPP  5 964 905  6 552 137 109,8  4 693 275  5 119 164 109,1  1 271 630  1 432 973 112,7

7 PČS  6 115 424  6 337 629 103,6   126 546   119 252 94,2  5 988 878  6 218 377 103,8

8 UNIQA  5 489 455  5 431 788 98,9  4 311 155  4 303 663 99,8  1 178 300  1 128 125 95,7

9 ING  4 857 615  4 683 988 96,4  4 857 615  4 683 988 96,4

10 METLIFE  2 576 603  2 394 204 92,9   154 526   137 264 88,8  2 422 077  2 256 940 93,2

11 CARDIF  2 302 037  2 273 872 98,8  2 023 671  2 009 976 99,3   278 366   263 896 94,8

12 KP  1 770 891  1 936 498 109,4   229 094   236 296 103,1  1 541 797  1 700 202 110,3

13 AXA - ŽP  1 507 568  1 445 838 95,9   66 130   120 656 182,5  1 441 438  1 325 182 91,9

14 AEGON  1 161 869  1 262 124 108,6  1 161 869  1 262 124 108,6

15 AXA   756 960   874 495 115,5   756 960   874 495 115,5

16 SLAVIA   715 463   684 520 95,7   715 463   684 520 95,7

17 TRIGLAV   734 888   602 203 81,9   734 888   602 203 81,9

18 HVP   511 226   587 997 115,0   503 925   581 744 115,4   7 301   6 253 85,6

19 WÜST   454 610   582 079 128,0   454 610   582 079 128,0

20 ČP ZDRAVÍ   415 176   417 313 100,5   415 176   417 313 100,5

21 HDI   349 718   408 121 116,7   349 718   408 121 116,7

22 ERV   296 033   373 597 126,2   296 033   373 597 126,2

23 PVZP   319 989   330 680 103,3   319 989   330 680 103,3

24 ERGO   320 536   307 801 96,0   127 012   117 663 92,6   193 524   190 138 98,3

25 D.A.S.   282 514   286 198 101,3   282 514   286 198 101,3

26 MAXIMA   230 338   232 518 100,9   206 359   199 293 96,6   23 979   33 225 138,6

27 WÜST - ŽP   234 235   191 919 81,9   234 235   191 919 81,9

28 BASLER   56 984   62 041 108,9   56 984   62 041 108,9

29 ČKP    90    98 109,3    90    98 109,3

Total  113 993 601  115 194 643 101,1  67 545 890  69 076 016 102,3  46 447 711  46 118 627 99,3

* without non-life premiums ceded to the ČAP members

Note: Cross-border business via branches or under FOS not included

Contractual Premiums Written according to ČAP Methodology – Indices

1-12/2014

** single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years

Non-Life*

Contractual Premiums Written according to ČAP Methodology (CZK ´000)

Total Life**Insurance Company
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1-12/2013 1-12/2014 Index 1-12/2013 1-12/2014 Index 1-12/2013 1-12/2014 Index 1-12/2013 1-12/2014 Index

1 ČP  18 430 847  17 799 464 96,6  4 850 915  4 727 885 97,5  3 677 578  3 315 937 90,2  5 239 974  5 170 404 98,7

2 KOOP  15 734 166  16 037 607 101,9  4 155 284  4 339 498 104,4  3 744 615  3 754 327 100,3  5 234 740  5 345 833 102,1

3 ALLIANZ  7 168 689  7 931 291 110,6  2 067 139  2 316 875 112,1  2 370 613  2 674 717 112,8  1 750 909  1 887 927 107,8

4 GP  5 021 339  5 223 407 104,0  1 411 392  1 533 725 108,7   934 418  1 048 959 112,3  1 724 778  1 699 879 98,6

5 ČPP  4 693 275  5 119 164 109,1  2 512 543  2 695 710 107,3  1 016 687  1 162 927 114,4  1 032 795  1 062 708 102,9

6 ČSOBP  4 423 715  4 579 974 103,5  1 415 587  1 582 591 111,8   921 199   895 729 97,2  1 067 874  1 049 981 98,3

7 UNIQA  4 311 155  4 303 663 99,8   912 298   898 950 98,5  1 236 035  1 205 153 97,5  1 029 419  1 050 802 102,1

8 CARDIF  2 023 671  2 009 976 99,3

9 AXA   756 960   874 495 115,5   567 184   666 971 117,6   147 566   154 696 104,8

10 SLAVIA   715 463   684 520 95,7   443 775   429 536 96,8   44 053   34 437 78,2   83 903   88 788 105,8

11 TRIGLAV   734 888   602 203 81,9   492 930   371 967 75,5   159 124   124 163 78,0   88 048   109 797 124,7

12 WÜST   454 610   582 079 128,0   284 852   370 069 129,9   53 876   73 643 136,7   4 267   4 319 101,2

13 HVP   503 925   581 744 115,4   85 048   150 672 177,2   30 195   41 233 136,6   213 362   219 964 103,1

14 ČP ZDRAVÍ   415 176   417 313 100,5

15 HDI   349 718   408 121 116,7   361 131   418 579 115,9

16 ERV   296 033   373 597 126,2   32 066   46 448 144,9

17 PVZP   319 989   330 680 103,3   25 558   23 845 93,3   1 138   3 640 319,9

18 D.A.S.   282 514   286 198 101,3

19 KP   229 094   236 296 103,1

20 MAXIMA   206 359   199 293 96,6

21 METLIFE   154 526   137 264 88,8

22 AXA - ŽP   66 130   120 656 182,5

23 PČS   126 546   119 252 94,2

24 ERGO   127 012   117 663 92,6

25 ČKP    90    98 109,3    90    98 109,3

Total  67 545 890  69 076 016 102,3  19 199 036  20 084 546 104,6  14 361 516  14 509 767 101,0  17 864 403  18 159 069 101,6

* without non-life premiums ceded to the ČAP members

Note: Cross-border business via branches or under FOS not included

Non-Life Insurance according to ČAP Methodology – Indices

1-12/2014

MTPL Motor Hull Insurance Industry and Business

Contractual Premiums Written according to ČAP Methodology (CZK ´000)

Total*Insurance Company
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1-12/2013 1-12/2014 Index 1-12/2013 1-12/2014 Index 1-12/2013 1-12/2014 Index

1 ČP  10 418 917  9 683 812 92,9  10 268 390  9 554 855 93,1   150 527   128 956 85,7

2 KOOP  6 643 386  6 822 735 102,7  6 283 327  6 454 426 102,7   360 059   368 309 102,3

3 PČS  5 988 878  6 218 377 103,8  5 477 128  5 664 709 103,4   511 750   553 668 108,2

4 ING  4 857 615  4 683 988 96,4  4 805 797  4 642 383 96,6   51 819   41 606 80,3

5 GP  2 798 824  3 046 501 108,8  2 777 424  3 021 369 108,8   21 400   25 132 117,4

6 ALLIANZ  2 946 233  2 979 614 101,1  2 775 711  2 862 207 103,1   170 522   117 407 68,9

7 ČSOBP  2 982 357  2 830 582 94,9  2 741 139  2 654 445 96,8   241 218   176 137 73,0

8 METLIFE  2 422 077  2 256 940 93,2  2 405 005  2 236 767 93,0   17 072   20 173 118,2

9 KP  1 541 797  1 700 202 110,3   819 926   834 350 101,8   721 871   865 852 119,9

10 ČPP  1 271 630  1 432 973 112,7  1 165 462  1 337 472 114,8   106 168   95 500 90,0

11 AXA - ŽP  1 441 438  1 325 182 91,9  1 300 371  1 193 742 91,8   141 067   131 440 93,2

12 AEGON  1 161 869  1 262 124 108,6  1 116 755  1 227 076 109,9   45 114   35 049 77,7

13 UNIQA  1 178 300  1 128 125 95,7  1 156 754  1 119 659 96,8   21 546   8 466 39,3

14 CARDIF   278 366   263 896 94,8   256 042   255 736 99,9   22 324   8 160 36,6

15 WÜST - ŽP   234 235   191 919 81,9   215 854   188 730 87,4   18 380   3 189 17,4

16 ERGO   193 524   190 138 98,3   190 721   187 110 98,1   2 803   3 028 108,0

17 BASLER   56 984   62 041 108,9   56 276   61 315 109,0    708    726 102,5

18 MAXIMA   23 979   33 225 138,6   23 979   33 225 138,6

19 HVP   7 301   6 253 85,6   7 301   6 253 85,6

Total  46 447 711  46 118 627 99,3  43 843 362  43 535 828 99,3  2 604 349  2 582 799 99,2

* single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years

Note: Cross-border business via branches or under FOS not included

Insurance Company

Life Insurance according to ČAP Methodology – Indices

1-12/2014

Contractual Premiums Written according to ČAP Methodology (CZK ´000)

Total Current premiums Single Paid  Premiums*
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1-12/2013 1-12/2014 Index 1-12/2013 1-12/2014 Index 1-12/2013 1-12/2014 Index

1 KP   721 871   865 852 119,9   4 086   5 861 143,4   717 785   859 991 119,8

2 PČS   511 750   553 668 108,2   127 443   117 982 92,6   384 307   435 687 113,4

3 KOOP   360 059   368 309 102,3   164 594   166 628 101,2   195 466   201 681 103,2

4 ČSOBP   241 218   176 137 73,0   65 590   45 809 69,8   175 628   130 328 74,2

5 AXA - ŽP   141 067   131 440 93,2   13 631   22 310 163,7   125 835   109 130 86,7

6 ČP   150 527   128 956 85,7   108 553   90 377 83,3   41 975   38 580 91,9

7 ALLIANZ   170 522   117 407 68,9   24 428   18 675 76,4   146 094   98 733 67,6

8 ČPP   106 168   95 500 90,0   89 801   73 381 81,7   16 368   22 119 135,1

9 ING   51 819   41 606 80,3   47 173   41 074 87,1   4 645    532 11,5

10 AEGON   45 114   35 049 77,7   44 842   34 792 77,6    272    257 94,4

11 GP   21 400   25 132 117,4   19 470   24 585 126,3   1 931    547 28,3

12 METLIFE   17 072   20 173 118,2   7 792   7 890 101,3   9 280   12 284 132,4

13 UNIQA   21 546   8 466 39,3   9 277   6 685 72,1   12 269   1 781 14,5

14 CARDIF   22 324   8 160 36,6

15 WÜST - ŽP   18 380   3 189 17,4   6 308   2 242 35,5   12 073    948 7,8

16 ERGO   2 803   3 028 108,0    1    505 63137,5   2 802   2 522 90,0

17 BASLER    708    726 102,5    708    726 102,5

Total  2 604 349  2 582 799 99,2   733 696   659 521 89,9  1 846 728  1 915 117 103,7

* single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years

Note: Cross-border business via branches or under FOS not included

linked with an existing policy

paid on a current basis

separate single paid total

(including return deposit)

Life Insurance

Single Paid Contractual Premiums according to ČAP Methodology

1-12/2014

Single Paid Contractual Premiums according to ČAP Methodology* (CZK ´000) 

TotalInsurance Company
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Contractual insurance in Czech 

Republic total* **

(CZK ´000) 

Contractual insurance outside Czech 

Republic total* ** 

(CZK ´000) 

1 ČP  27 483 276  2 942 597

2 KOOP  22 860 342

3 ALLIANZ  10 910 905   51 308

4 GP  8 269 908   1 040

5 ČSOBP  7 410 556   2 792

6 ČPP  6 552 137

7 PČS  6 337 629

8 UNIQA  5 431 788    796

9 ING  4 683 988

10 METLIFE  2 394 204    456

11 CARDIF  2 273 872   15 628

12 KP  1 936 498   139 042

13 AXA - ŽP  1 445 838  1 447 541

14 AEGON  1 262 124

15 AXA   874 495   281 690

16 SLAVIA   684 520

17 TRIGLAV   602 203   6 179

18 HVP   587 997

19 WÜST   582 079

20 ČP ZDRAVÍ   417 313   62 746

21 HDI   408 121

22 ERV   373 597

23 PVZP   330 680

24 ERGO   307 801

25 D.A.S.   286 198

26 MAXIMA   232 518

27 WÜST - ŽP   191 919

28 BASLER   62 041

29 ČKP    98

Total  115 194 643  4 951 814

* without non-life premiums ceded to the ČAP members

** single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years

Contractual Premiums Written according to ČAP Methodology

Cross-border Business

1-12/2014

Insurance Company
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ČAP Methodology

Figures do not include cross-border business via branches or under FOS unless otherwise provided.

Single premiums in life insurance are recalculated on the basis of 10 years (only one tenth of premiums written is included). The recalculation also applies for sums.

Total premiums in non-life insurance are reduced by premiums ceded to other ČAP members.

Contractual premiums do not include ex-lege workers' compensation.
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List of Abbreviations

Abbreviation Insurance Company

AEGON AEGON Pojišťovna, a.s.

ALLIANZ Allianz pojišťovna, a.s.

AXA AXA pojišťovna a.s.

AXA - ŽP AXA životní pojišťovna a.s.

BASLER Basler Lebensversicherungs-AG, pobočka pro ČR

CARDIF BNP Paribas Cardif Pojišťovna, a.s.

ČKP Česká kancelář pojistitelů

ČPP Česká podnikatelská pojišťovna, a.s.

ČP Česká pojišťovna a.s.

ČP ZDRAVÍ Česká pojišťovna ZDRAVÍ a.s.

ČSOBP ČSOB Pojišťovna, a. s., člen holdingu ČSOB

D.A.S. D.A.S. Rechtsschutz AG, pobočka pro ČR

ERGO ERGO pojišťovna a.s.

ERV ERV Evropská pojišťovna, a. s.

GP Generali Pojišťovna a.s.

HVP Hasičská vzájemná pojišťovna, a.s.

HDI HDI Versicherung AG, OS

ING ING Životní pojišťovna N.V., pobočka pro Českou republiku

KOOP Kooperativa, pojišťovna, a.s.

KP Komerční pojišťovna, a.s.

MAXIMA MAXIMA pojišťovna, a.s.

METLIFE MetLife pojišťovna a.s.

PČS Pojišťovna České spořitelny, a.s.

PVZP Pojišťovna VZP, a.s.

SLAVIA Slavia pojišťovna a.s.

TRIGLAV Triglav pojišťovna,a.s.

UNIQA UNIQA pojišťovna, a.s.

WÜST Wüstenrot pojišťovna a.s.

WÜST - ŽP Wüstenrot, životní pojišťovna, a.s.
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Czech Insurance Association (ČAP)

Na Pankráci 1724/129

140 00  Praha 4

Tel.: + 420 222350150

Fax: + 420 221413400

e-mail: info@cap.cz

www: www.cap.cz
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